consolidated. This could expose our creditors, including holders of the Notes, to potential dilution of the amount ultimately recoverable because
of the larger creditor base.

USE OF PROCEEDS

We estimate the net proceeds from the sale of the Notes, after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and expenses, will be approximately
US$344 million. We intend to use the estimated net proceeds primarily for capital expenditures, and for any one or more of debt repayments,
working capital or other general corporate purposes. Pending such use, the net proceeds may be invested in short-term marketable securities or
cash term deposits with highly rated institutions.

S-18

Edgar Filing: METHANEX CORP - Form SUPPL

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and our capitalization as at September 30, 2012, on an actual basis and as adjusted
to reflect the sale of the Notes and the application of the net proceeds as described in �Use of Proceeds�. This table should be read in conjunction
with our unaudited condensed consolidated interim financial statements incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement.

As at September 30, 2012
Actual As Adjusted

(in millions US$, unless otherwise noted)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 403 $ 748

Short term debt:
Atlas limited recourse debt facilities (1)(2) 15 15
Egypt limited recourse debt facilities (2) 36 36
Other limited recourse debt facilities 2 2

Total short term debt 53 53
Long term debt:
Senior unsecured credit facility (3) � �
6.00% Notes due August 15, 2015 149 149
5.25% Notes due March 1, 2022 247 247
Atlas limited recourse debt facilities (1)(2) 42 42
Egypt limited recourse debt facilities (2) 402 402
Other limited recourse debt facilities 16 16
Notes offered hereby � 350

Total long term debt 856 1,206

Total debt 909 1,259
Shareholders� equity:
Capital stock and contributed surplus 491 491
Retained earnings 964 964
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (14) (14)
Non-controlling interests 186 186

Total shareholders� equity 1,627 1,627

Total capitalization $ 2,536 $ 2,886

(1) The Atlas limited recourse debt facilities represent our 63.1% proportionate share.

(2) The Atlas and Egypt limited recourse debt facilities are described as limited recourse as they are secured only by the assets of the Atlas joint venture and the
Egypt entity, respectively.

(3) Total availability of $200 million, expiring June 2015.
PRO FORMA EARNINGS COVERAGE

Edgar Filing: METHANEX CORP - Form SUPPL

Table of Contents 31

The following earnings coverage ratios have been prepared in accordance with Canadian securities law requirements and have been included in
this prospectus supplement in accordance with Canadian disclosure requirements. They have been calculated on a consolidated basis using